OF PUBLICATION

December 4, 2024

City of Warkham, Regional Municipality of York

101 Town Centre Boulevard, Warkham, Ontario L3R 9W3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 261-T-22 SUSPENDED WATERMAIN INSULATION REPLACEMENT / REHAB

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 15, 2024

Date certi cate signed: November 15, 2024

Name of owner: THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MARKHAM

Address for service: 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R

9W3

Name of contractor: AVERTEX Utility Solutions Inc.

Address for service: 2749 Thompson Rd, Smithville, ON LOR 2A0

Name of payment certi er: RICHARD KIT, P.Eng

Address: 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: The Corporation of the City of Markham, Environmental Services Department, Environmental Asset, 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3

Publication date: December 4, 2024

Form ID: F9-102170

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102170</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice